independent expenditures totaling $50,494.89, disseminated on October 28, 2020 (Images 

202010299336667047-48).  

On January 29, 2021, AFSCME filed a 2020 Year-End Report covering the period 

from October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. Schedule 5-E (Itemized Independent 

Expenditures) of the report disclosed one hundred forty-six (146) independent expenditures 

2 AFSCME disclosed the 24-Hour Report on Schedule E of the Form 3X rather than the Form 5. 
3 AFSCME disclosed the 24-Hour Report on Schedule E of the Form 3X rather than the Form 5. 

totaling $6,963,908.18 made in support of or opposition to thirty-nine (39) candidates for

[...]

file an amendment to the 2020 Year-End Report soon. Mr. Green also mentioned that going 

forward, he would be the best point of contact for the organization (Attachment 3).  

On July 30, 2021, AFSCME filed an Amended 2020 Year-End Report, which 

disclosed one-hundred and forty-seven (147) independent expenditures totaling 

$7,000,619.46 made in support of or opposition to forty-one (41) candidates for federal 

office. The amendment disclosed data entry corrections to election designations and 

candidate information, as well as one additional independent expenditure (Images